Riders must make reservations by 3:00 pm the previous 
business day. Reservations are a first-come, first-served system. 

5. Contract Amount.  The amount to be paid by the BOCC to RFTA in 2026 for the
provision of the services contemplated by this Agreement is Six Hundred Thirty-five Thousand, 
Six Hundred Dollars ($635,600.00).  This amount is based upon RFTA’s estimated cost to provide 
the services in 2026, less amounts received by RFTA from other sources who utilize the Traveler bus 
system and less the cost to provide such services to the Town of Carbondale, the City of Glenwood

[...]

within 30 days of receipt of the Party or Party’s debit payment(s) to the County.  

14. County Payments to RFTA for the Traveler Program. The amount to be paid by the 

BOCC to RFTA in 2026 for the provision of the Traveler Transportation Services contemplated by 
this Agreement is Six Hundred Thirty-five Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars ($635,600.00).  This 
amount is based upon RFTA's estimated cost to provide the services in 2026 ($857,423.00) less 

amounts received by RFTA from other sources who utilize the Traveler bus system ($30,000.00) and 
less the cost to provide such services to the Town of Carbondale ($10,464.00), the City of Glenwood